Website: <a href="https://www.keralapsc.gov.in">www.keralapsc.gov.in</a>
E-mail: <a href="https://doalp@psc.kerala.gov.in">doalp@psc.kerala.gov.in</a>
Fax: 0477 2252649

## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE: ALAPPUZHA

No: A SS I(3)2420/2013 Alappuzha,
Dated: 28.02.2017

## **ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION**

Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Alappuzha – Short List for the post of Statistical Assistant Gr.II – Economics and Statistics Dept. – (Cat.No.253/11) - Addendum Notification issued reg.

Ref:- 1) Short List No.6/14/DOA dtd. 01.09.2014. 2) Lr.No.ER VII(1)4802/12/EW dtd 16.01.2017.

\*\*\*\*\*

It is hereby notified that the following Register Number is appended to the Short List No.6/2014/DOA dtd 01.09.2014 as per the directions contained in the letter cited, for the post of Statistical Assistant Gr.II in Economics and Statistics Department in Alappuzha District. (Category No.253/2011) published on 01.09.2014.

## **Main List**

102133

Short List No.6/2014/DOA dtd.01.09.2014 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

GOPAKUMAR. K, DISTRICT OFFICER, Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Alappuzha.